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PROPOSED DWARSWEGSTRAND DEVELOPMENT

KAAPLAND ONDERWYS TRUST

MPMOVED CONSERVANCY TANK ON EASTERN SIDE02/02/2024R

MPAMMENDMENTS AS PER ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS' COMMENTS24/01/2024Q

MPCONSERVANCY TANKS ADDED21/08/2023P

MPENVIRONMENTAL CORRIDOR ADDED16/11/2022N

TSFIRE BREAK ADDED24/03/2022M

TSPARKING ADDED AND UNITS MOVED16/11/2021L

TSCADASTRAL DATA ADDED14/09/2021K

TSFOR APPROVAL16/08/2021J
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ACCOMMODATION NUMBERS
(8 x ) Duette Units:  1, 2 / 3, 4  / 11, 12 / 14,15 / 16, 17 / 19, 20 / 21, 22 / 24,25.
(10 x ) 2 Bedroom Units: 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 18, 23, 26.
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CONNECTION TO EXISTING
MUNICIPAL STORMWATER

RETICULATION

PROPOSED ACCESS ONTO
HC BOTHA STREET

PROPOSED RUBBISH
ENCLOSURE AND SHELTER

6m FIRE BREAK

ALLOW 10m BUFFER LINE
FROM TOP OF BANK

PROPOSED CONFERENCE ROOM
AND LAPA BUILDING

PROPOSED POOL AND
ABLUTION FACILITIES

PROPOSED
GATE HOUSE

PROPOSED 1.8m HIGH BETA
FENCE ON BOUNDARY

PROPOSED 1.8m HIGH BETA
FENCE ON BOUNDARY
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TO GREAT BRAK RIVER

4.50

25 24

23 22 21

20

17

14

13 12
9

6

21

26

718

7

11
10

16

4

5

8

15

19

3

EXISTING WATER
RETICULATION CONNECTION
TO MUNICIPAL WATER LINE

160mm uPVC SEWER PIPE

32mm HDPE
WATER PIPELINE

PROPOSED NEW
CONSERVANCY TANK
Y= 66759.330; X= 3769369.379

ERF BOUNDARY

EXISTING MUNICIPAL
STORMWATER RETICULATION

PROPOSED 1,5m PAVED WALKWAY

PROPOSED NEW
CONSERVANCY TANK
Y= 66961.829; X= 3769422.274

LEGEND - INFRASTRUCTURE

Co-ordinates
system

System:  WGS84
Central Meridian:  Lo23

LEGEND

AREAS:
BUILDINGS AND POOL (26 Lodges):
26 Units = 1624.24m²

ERF AREA:
Total Erf Area = 17965m²

ROAD (PAVED):
Lenght = 212m
Perimeter = 570m
Total Paved Surface  = 1422m²

Proposed Paved Road

Proposed Buildings

Possible Phase 1(5 Lodges)

Existing Municipal
Water Reticulation

Existing Municipal
Stormwater Reticulation

Contour Breakline

Offset 10m

Milkwood and Cheesewood trees

6m Fire Break

Environmental Corridor
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